

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA ITEM CONSENT

REGULAR MEETING DATE: January 12, 2021

TO: President Richard Skorman and Members of City Council

FROM: Michael Montgomery, Deputy Council Administrator

Subject Title: Appointments to Boards, Commissions, and Committees

Human Relations Commission

The following re-appointments are requested for the Human Relations Commission. Anjuli Kapoor completed an unexpired term less than 18 months and is therefore eligible for two more full terms.

Re-Appointment	Re-Appointment	Expiration
Anjuli Kapoor (1 st Term)	January 12, 2021	January 9, 2024

Stormwater Advisory Committee

The following re-appointments are requested for the Stormwater Advisory Committee. The current terms expire February 13, 2021.

Re-Appointments	<u>Re-Appointment</u>	<u>Expiration</u>
Shannon Anderson (2 nd Term)	January 12, 2021	February 13, 2024
Matthew Johnson (2 nd Term)	January 12, 2021	February 13, 2024
David Havlick (2 nd Term)	January 12, 2021	February 13, 2024

Pikes Peak Library District Board of Trustees

The following re-appointment is requested for the Pikes Peak Library District Board of Trustees. Terms for the Board of Trustees are five years.

Re-Appointments	Re-Appointment	Expiration
Deborah English (2 nd Term)	January 12, 2021	December 31, 2025

Pikes Peak Area Council of Governments Board of Directors

Following the resignation of Councilmember Pico, President Skorman has nominated Councilmember Wayne Williams to fill the vacancy for Council on the Pikes Peak Area Council of Governments Board of Directors.

<u>Appointments</u>	<u>Appointment</u>	Expiration
Councilmember Wayne Williams (Voting Member)	January 12, 2021	April 18, 2023